EP/FP/GP/HP/GT4/GT5/ITA/ITB/ITC/RS/SM/SSA/SSB/SSC
Saguare Series Regional 6

OFFICIAL Race Results Group 1
Arizona Region

04-RS-68P FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY
02/14/04 1.600 Miles
Starting time: 9 Starters 9 Finishers

Margin of victory: 1 Lap

OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc. Sponsor Best Lap Speed Laps
1 1RS 16 AZ 261290 Andrew SANCHEZ Phoenix AZ BMW M3 Bavarian Motors Mini Svc 1:06.415 86.727 20
2 1 EP 17 AZ 242621 Phil HOPPER Glendale AZ Mazda RX7 Cater to Cowards Dentistry 1:08.822 83.694 19
3 1 sM 56 AZ 334217 David BAHR Phoenix, AZ Mazda 1:11.020 81.103 19
4 2 RS 96 AZ 38423 N Kim STEWART Tucson AZ VW Gti Beaudry Volkswagon 1:12.270 79.701 19
5 3 RS 89 AZ 320954 Helmar BEREGSZASZYPhoenix AZ Ford Focus Bereg Racing HB Machine Inc Medtek1:09.659 82.688 19
6 1 ITA 7  AZ 333722 Delbert WILLEFORD Phoenix AZ Mazda RX7 Cater to Cowards Dentistry 1:16.365 75.427 18
7 2 ITA 99 AZ 307844 Jay TURNER Scottsdale AZ Mazda RX7 Maaco of Glendale 1:16.071 75.718 18
8 1 ITB 95 AZ 285364 Bill CLOSE, Jr Mesa AZ VW Golf 1:16.844 74.957 12
9 3 ITA 46 AZ 299879 Joe MURRAY Phoenix AZ VW GT1 Montz VW Innerfire Racing 1:12.117 79.870 11 NR
DNS RS 71 SD 142187 Raymond BIRITZ San Diego CA Mazda RX7 Sign Master

Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 89 Laps 1-9 / 16 Laps 10-20
Race hard charger:# 56 David BAHR
Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist. Car Best Lap Speed
RS 16 20 22:26.486 85.556 1 LapNone 32.0 16 1:06.415 86.727 Lap 5
EP 17 19 22:28.545 81.154 None 30.4 17 1:08.822 83.694 Lap 4
SM 56 19 22:56.588 79.500 None 30.4 56 1:11.020 81.103 Lap 3
ITA 7 18 23:16.289 74.253 0.527 28.8 46 1:12.117 79.870 Lap 8
ITB 95 12 23:02.023 50.013 None 19.2 95 1:16.844 74.957 Lap 5
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 1:27 P.M. 2/14/2004



OFFICIAL Race Results Group 2 SRF
Arizona Region
04-RS-68P
02/14/04
Starting time:

OA Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc.Sponsor
1 03 Az 259955 Paul DEALVA Phoenix AZ SRF LaRue
2 47 CO/AzZ 53526 N Karl FLESSA Tucson AZ SRF Desert Moose LaRue
3 60 CO/AzZ 253560 Tim GRAY Eden Prairie MN SRF Ryan Companies US, Inc
4 15 AZ 230617 Elliott FREIREICHLitchfield Park AZSRF West Valley View
5 6 AZ 306880 Michael CONWELL Tubac, AZ SRF
6 20 AZ 305587 Jim MALONE Scottsdale AZ SRF Raptor MotorSports
DNS 40 AZ 298636  Robert LANKES Scottsdale AZ SRF Valvoline Express Care
DNS 21 AZ 188750 Javier SARDINA Yuma AZ SRF

Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 6 Laps 1-18 / 03 Laps 19-20

Race hard charger:# 03 Paul DEALVA
Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist. Car
SRF 03 20 22:33.247 85.128 15.880 32.0 03

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 2:09 P.M. 2/14/2004

Best Lap

:06.983
:07.305
:07.183
:09.442
:07.651
:10.675

e )

Best Lap
1:06.983

Speed

.991
.580
.735
.946
.142
.499

Laps

Speed

Saguare Series Regiona
FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY
1.600 Miles

6 Starters 6 Finish
Margin of victory:

85.991 Lap 14

16

ers
15.880

Sec.



OFFICIAL Race Results Group 3 SRX7

Arizona Region Saguare Series Regional 6
04-RS-68P FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY
02/14/04 1.600 Miles
Starting time: 20 Starters 18 Finishers
Margin of victory: 1.887 Sec.
OA Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc.Sponsor Best Lap Speed Laps
1 92 SD/AZ 266219 Wally PARTRIDGE San Diego CA Mazda RX7MotorSports Buy Carol 1:11.377 80.698 20
2 44 AzZ/CC 115967 Mark SEARGEANT Desert Hills AZ Mazda RX7Classic Service Co. 1:11.566 80.485 20
3 27 AZ 241378 Joe SKORCH Chandler AZ Mazda RX7Skorch Motorsports Tiffanys Cabaret 1:11.457 80.607 20
4 13 SD/AZ 236584 TK BRYSON Del Mar CA Mazda RX7Lady FanSportswear 1:11.630 80.413 20
***k5 61 AZ 318469  Zachary CALEV Scottsdale AZ Mazda RX7Calev's Rapid Acceleration 1:12.257 79.715 20
6 21 AZ 82968 N Devin DAHN Peoria AZ Mazda RX7 1:11.640 80.402 20
707 LV/AZ 249381 Robert LEHMANN Henderson NV Mazda RX7Carson Taylor Harvey Const 1:13.420 78.452 20
8 35 SD/AZ 302081 Jim HAYNES San Diego CA Mazda RX7 1:12.999 78.905 20
9 99 AZ 300964 Trey TURNER Scottsdale, AZ Mazda RX7Maaco of Glendale 1:13.984 77.854 20
10 60 AZ 334190 Scott PIERCE Gilbert AZ Mazda RX7 1:14.956 76.845 20
11 18 AZ 318030 Steve BODEMAN Scottsdale AZ Mazda RX7Bodeman Motorsports 1:14.085 77.748 20
12 11 AZ 131424 Paul GIPSON Scottsdale AZ Mazda RX7Universal Exports 1:14.711 77.097 20
13 22 AZ 334103 Kevin MICHAELS Chandler AZ Mazda RX7Michaels and Associates 1:14.126 77.705 20
14 34 AZ 177166 Gene PETERSEN Mesa AZ Mazda RX7Skorch Motorsports 1:14.871 76.932 20
15 83 SD 269100 Carl JOHNK Cardiff by the Sea C Mazda RX7Johnk Engineering 1:15.960 75.829 20
16 65 AZ 308432 Chris TOMLINSON Gilbert AZ Mazda RX7 1:14.135 77.696 20
17 7 AZ 242621 Phil HOPPER Glendale AZ Mazda RX7Cater to Cowards Dentistry 1:14.231 77.595 18
18 66 AZ 315127 Mike BABCOCK Surprise AZ Mazda RX7Team Iron Butt 1:14.318 77.504 12 NR
DNF 82 AZ 334853 Danny SULLIVAN Phoenix AZ Mazda RX7 1:15.106 76.691 8 NR
DNF 51 AZ 2567178 Bob MARTIN Avondale AZ Mazda RX7Joe Skorch Automotive 1:13.889 77.954 8 NR
DNS 17 AZ 275649 Charles JACKSON Phoenix AZ Mazda RX7American Dental Plan
DNS 26 CO 251110 Michael SHEEHAN Mesa AZ Mazda RX7D & M Appraisal Services

*** CAR 61 MOVED TO LAST FINISHER PER CHIEF STEWARD
Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 7 Laps 1-4 / 92 Laps 5-20 / 44 Lap 17

Race hard charger:# 92 Wally PARTRIDGE
Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist. Car Best Lap Speed
SRX7 92 20 27:54.621 68.791 1.887 32.0 92 1:11.377 80.698 Lap 10

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 2:58 P.M. 2/14/2004



Arizona Region
04-RS-68P
02/14/04
Starting time:

OFFICIAL Race Results Group 5

OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc.
1 1 GT3 3 AZ 125197 James LEVI Tucson AZ Ford Probe

2 1 ITE 7 AZ 273138 Jason BRIEDIS Chandler AZ BMW 330

3 1 5944 9 AZ 268844 Phil MULLEN Chandler AZ Porsche 9245
4 2 5944 72 AZ 334715 Joe STUBBLEFIELD Mesa AZ Porsche 944
5 3 5944 22 AZ 305587 Jim MALONE Scottsdale AZ Porsche 944
6 4 5944 73 AZ 336869 MARK PARRY Phoenix AZ Porsche 944
7 5 5944 21 AZ 305588 Delaney STURGEON Scottsdale AZ Porsche 944
8 6 5944 78 AZ 222232 Larry HILTON Chandler AZ Porsche 944
DNS ITS 08 Azcc/ 236262 Rick PARKER Parker AZ Mazda RX7
DNS 5944 74 AZ 334101 Jerry BLACKWELL Chandler AZ Porsche 924S

Class and Race Summary

Over all Leaders: 3 Laps 1-20

Race hard charger:# 21 Delaney STURGEON

Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist.

GT3 3 20 22:08.519 86.713 None 32.0

ITE 7 19 22:08.622 82.371 None 30.4

5944 9 19 22:16.568 81.881 3.969 30.4

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston

Chief of Timing & Scoring
3:25 P.M.

Posted at:

2/14/2004

Sponsor

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/ITE/ITS/S944/SP/T1/T2

Saguare Series Regional 6

FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY
Miles

1.600

8 Starters

Margin of victory:

UPRacing.comCopperstateBoltLandtcoR

Bavarian Motors Ltd

Sue Smith

Stuttgart SW Porsche Service joe's

Raptor Motorsports

Raptor Motorsports

Elite Customs Earnhardt Mazda

BRV, LLC APPSCAFE
Car Best Lap
3 1:04.344
7 1:08.461
72 1:09.083

Speed

89.518 Lap 13
84.135 Lap 6
83.377 Lap 12

8 Finishers
1 Lap

Best Lap

e R R R e e

.344
.461
.192
.083
.155
.104
.804
.080

Speed

.518
.135
.246
.377
.736
.704
.996
.727

Laps



Arizona Region
04-RS-68P
02/14/04
Starting time:

OA CP

O J oy Ul WN

DNF
DNS
DNS

Over all Leaders:

R WwRE N RN e

Class Car

M 4
M 1
FC 5
FC 94
FF 10
M 18
CF 21
FV 51
FF 22
M 75
M 7

Reg.

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ/CC
AZ
AZ

Race hard charger:# 10
Class

M
FC
FE
CF
FV

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE

Car

ID #

248490
170129
250771
191185
278486
333689
334088
235652
243238
307102
200985

Driver

Frank ECKERT
Barry PANTZER
Barry EBERT
Mike WILLIAMS
Greg DALMOLIN
Art POWELL
Brandon LABORDE
Jim ELI

Bud MORRISON
Kelly GALLANT
Steve LENZMEIER

OFFICIAL Race Results Group 6

Hometown Car Desc.
Tempe AZ Star Mazda
Chandler AZ Star Mazda
Cave Creek AZ MygaleF2000
Tucson AZ Swift SE3
Phoenix AZ Swift DB-1

Paradise Valley AZMazda
Phoenix AZ Zink Z10
Tucson AZ Lazer MKII
Scottsdale AZ Swift DB1
Scottsdale AZ Star Mazda
Mesa AZ Star Mazda

Class and Race Summary
4 Laps 1-20 / 1 Laps 2-19

Greg DALMOLIN

Total time Speed
23:54.976 80.280
23:59.411 80.032
24:15.882 79.127
24:02.748 71.862
24:10.478 71.479

Margin Dist.
0.670 32.0
1.237 32.0

14 LapsNone 32.0

None 28.8
None 28.8

CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 3:53 P.M. 2/14/2004

CF/FA/FC/FF/FM/ASR/CSR/DSR/S-2/SF/FV/F500/FS

Saguare Series Regional 6

FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY

1.600
9 Starters

Margin of victory:

Sponsor

Eckert Enterprises, Ltd
HealthwayChiropracticBondurantSchoo
Accela

Competition Grinding

Creative Memories
upracing.com

AccentureRussJohnsonAutomotiveFlRac
Lenzmeier Construction, Inc

Car Best Lap Speed
4 58.506 98.451 Lap 15
5 1:00.015 95.976 Lap 17
22 1:01.967 92.952 Lap 6
21 1:10.415 81.800 Lap 16
51 1:11.564 80.487 Lap 14

Miles

8 Finishers
0.670 sSec.

Best Lap

e =

.506
.017
.015
.080
.113
.096
.415
.564
.967

Speed

.451
.598
.976
.872
.734
.759
.800
. 487
.952

Laps



Official Race Results Group 2
Arizona Region
04-RS-69-P
02/15/04
Starting time:

OA Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc.Sponsor
1 40 Az 298636  Robert LANKES Scottsdale AZ SRF Valvoline Express Care
2 21 Az 188750 Javier SARDINA Yuma AZ SRF
3 47 CO/AzZ 53526 N Karl FLESSA Tucson AZ SRF Desert Moose LaRue
4 60 CO/AZ 253560 Tim GRAY Eden Prairie MN SRF Ryan Companies US, Inc
5 15 Az 230617 Elliott FREIREICHLitchfield Park AZSRF West Valley View
6 20 AZ 305587 Jim MALONE Scottsdale AZ SRF Raptor MotorSports
7 03 Az 259955 Paul DEALVA Phoenix AZ SRF LaRue
DNS 6 AZ 306880 Michael CONWELL Tubac, AZ SRF

Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 03 Laps 1-11 / 40 Laps 12-20

Race hard charger:# 40 Robert LANKES
Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist. Car
SRF 40 20 22:47.907 84.216 4.659 32.0 40

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems
Allie Johnston

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 1:29 P.M. 2/15/2004

Best Lap
1:05.336

Best

R = = =
o
=

Lap

.336
.483
.433
.053
.487
.268
.355

Speed

88.159
87.961
86.703
85.902
82.893
81.971
88.134

Speed

Saguare Series Regional 7
FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY

1.600 Miles

7 Starters 7 Finishers
Margin of victory: 4.659

Laps

88.159 Lap 6

Sec.



Arizona Region
04-RS-69-P
02/15/04
Starting time:

OA Car Reg.

1 92 SD/AZ
2 44 AzZ/CC
3 21 Az
4 27 Az
5 24 AZ
6 13 SD/AZ
7 17 Az
8 61 AZ
9 77 LV/AZ
10 22 AZ
11 51 AZ
12 34 AZ
13 65 Az
14 7 AZ
15 11 Az
16 60 Az
17 82 Az
18 99 Az
19 83 SD
20 66 AZ
21 18 AZ
DNS 26 CO
DNS 35 SD/AZ

ID #

266219
115967
82968 N
241378
255592/
236584
275649
318469
249381
334103
256778
177166
308432
333722
131424
334190
334853
308668
269100
315127
318030
251110
302081

Driver

Wally PARTRIDGE
Mark SEARGEANT
Devin DAHN

Joe SKORCH

Cole DAHN

TK BRYSON
Charles JACKSON
Zachary CALEV
Robert LEHMANN
Kevin MICHAELS
Bob MARTIN

Gene PETERSEN
Chris TOMLINSON

Hometown

San Diego CA
Desert Hills AZ
Peoria AZ
Chandler AZ

Litchfield Park, AZ

Del Mar CA
Phoenix AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Henderson NV
Chandler AZ
Avondale AZ
Mesa AZ
Gilbert AZ

Delbert WILLEFORDPhoenix AZ

Paul GIPSON
Scott PIERCE
Danny SULLIVAN
Laura LEWIS
Carl JOHNK
Mike BABCOCK
Steve BODEMAN
Michael SHEEHAN
Jim HAYNES

Scottsdale AZ
Gilbert AZ
Phoenix AZ
Scottsdale AZ

Cardiff by the Sea C

Surprise AZ
Scottsdale AZ
Mesa AZ

San Diego CA

Class and Race Summary

Official Race Results Group 3

Car

Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

Over all Leaders: 92 Laps 1-20

Delbert WILLEFORD
Total time
27:41.250

Race hard charger:# 7
Class Car Laps
SRX7 92 20

Dist.
32.0

Speed
69.345

Margin
0.963

TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems
Allie Johnston

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 1:56 P.M. 2/15/2004

RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7
RX7

SRX7

Desc.Sponsor

MotorSports Buy Carol
Classic Service Co.

Skorch Motorsports Tiffanys Cabaret

Lady FanSportswear
American Dental Plan
Calev's Rapid Acceleration
Carson Taylor Harvey Const
Michaels and Associates
Joe Skorch Automotive
korch Motorsports

Cater to Cowards Dentistry
Universal Exports

Maaco of Glendale

Johnk Engineering

Team Iron Butt

Bodeman Motorsports

D & M Appraisal Services

Car Best Lap
21 1:11.721

Saguare Series Regional 7
FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY

1.600 Miles

21 Starters 21 Finishers

Margin of victory: 0.963 sSec.
Best Lap Speed Laps
1:11.984 80.017 20
1:11.962 80.042 20
1:11.721 80.311 20
1:12.128 79.858 20
1:12.008 79.991 20
1:12.139 79.845 20
1:12.516 79.430 20
1:12.315 79.651 20
1:14.051 77.784 20
1:14.112 77.720 20
1:13.199 78.689 20
1:14.260 77.565 20
1:14.655 77.154 20
1:15.387 76.405 20
1:15.662 76.128 20
1:14.821 76.983 20
1:15.873 75.916 19
1:16.577 75.218 19
1:17.158 74.652 19
1:13.783 78.066 18 NR
1:14.676 77.133 10 NR

Speed
80.311 Lap 19



AS/GT1-5/ITE/ITS/S944/SP/E-HP/ITA-C/RS/SM/SSA-C
Saguare Series Regional 7
FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY
1.600 Miles
15 Starters

Official Race Results Group 5
Arizona Region
04-RS-69-P
02/15/04

Starting time: 14 Finishers

Margin of victory: 50.941 Sec.

OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc. Sponsor Best Lap Speed Laps
1 1 Sp 45 AZ 334901 Drew Salter P.V., AZ Porsche 914 1:01.055 94.341 19
2 1 GT3 3 AzZ 125197 James LEVI Tucson AZ Ford Probe UPRacing.comCopperstateBoltLandtcoR 1:04.591 89.176 19
3 1 EP 17 AZ 242621 Phil HOPPER Glendale AZ Mazda RX7 Cater to Cowards Dentistry 1:06.311 86.863 19
4 1 ITE 7 AZ 273138 Jason BRIEDIS Chandler AZ BMW 330 Bavarian Motors Ltd 1:08.236 84.412 18
5 1RS 16 AZ 261290 Andrew SANCHEZ Phoenix AZ BMW M3 Bavarian Motors Mini Svc 1:07.350 85.523 18
6 1 S944 9 AZ 268844 Phil MULLEN Chandler AZ Porsche 924S Sue Smith 1:09.383 83.017 18
7 2 5944 72  AZ 334715 Joe STUBBLEFIELD Mesa AZ Porsche 944 Stuttgart SW Porsche Service joe's 1:08.887 83.615 18
8 1 SM 56 Az 334217 David BAHR Phoenix, AZ Mazda 1:11.736 80.294 17
9 2 RS 96 AZ 38423 N Kim STEWART Tucson AZ VW Gti Beaudry Volkswagon 1:11.887 80.125 17
10 3 s944 22 AZ 305587 Jim MALONE Scottsdale AZ Porsche 944 Raptor Motorsports 1:11.912 80.097 17
11 4 s944 74 AZ 333746 Candi STUBBLEFIELMesa AZ Porsche 944 Joe's Garage Engery Efficent Window 1:11.485 80.576 17
12 5 35944 73 AZ 336869 Mark Parry Chandler AZ Porsche 924S BRV, LLC APPSCAFE 1:14.862 76.941 16
13 6 5944 78 AZ 222232 Larry HILTON Chandler AZ Porsche 944 1:15.687 76.102 16
14 7 s944 21 AZ 305588 Delaney STURGEON Scottsdale AZ Porsche 944 Raptor Motorsports 1:17.895 73.945 16
DNF RS 89 AZ 320954 Helmar BEREGSZASZPhoenix AZ Ford Focus Bereg Racing HB Machine Inc Medtek 1 NR
DNS ITS 08 Azcc/ 236262 Rick PARKER Parker AZ Mazda RX7 Elite Customs Earnhardt Mazda
DNS ITA 46 AZ 299879  Joe MURRAY Phoenix AZ VW GTL1 Montz VW Innerfire Racing
DNS RS 71 SD 142187 Raymond BIRITZ San Diego CA Mazda RX7 Sign Master

Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 45 Laps 1-19
Race hard charger:# 9 Phil MULLEN
Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist Car Best Lap Speed
SP 45 19 21:14.058 85.898 None 30.4 45 1:01.055 94.341 Lap 14
GT3 3 19 22:04.999 82.596 None 30.4 3 1:04.591 89.176 Lap 13
EP 17 19 22:13.271 82.083 None 30.4 17 1:06.311 86.863 Lap 4
ITE 7 18 21:42.345 79.610 None 28.8 7 1:08.236 84.412 Lap 5
RS 16 18 21:42.539 79.598 1 Lap None 28.8 16 1:07.350 85.523 Lap 9
S944 9 18 22:21.235 77.301 0.412 28.8 72 1:08.887 83.615 Lap 13
SM 56 17 21:45.945 74.980 None 27.2 56 1:11.736 80.294 Lap 5
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems

Allie Johnston
Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 2:38 P.M. 2/15/2004



Official Race Results Group 6 CF/FF/SF/FV/F500/FS/FA/FC/FM/ASR/CSR/DSR/S2

Arizona Region Saguare Series Regional 7
04-RS-69-P FIREBIRD INT'L RACEWAY

02/15/04 1.600 Miles

Starting time: 9 Starters 9 Finishers

Margin of victory: 1.414 sec.

OA CP Class Car Reg. ID # Driver Hometown Car Desc. Sponsor Best Lap Speed Laps

1 1 FM 1 AzZ 170129 Barry PANTZER Chandler AZ Star Mazda HealthwayChiropracticBondurantSchoo 58.438 98.566 20

2 2 FM 4 AZ 248490 Frank ECKERT Tempe AZ Star Mazda Eckert Enterprises, Ltd 58.278 98.836 20

3 1FC 5 AZ 250771 Barry EBERT Cave Creek AZ MygaleF2000 Accela 58.737 98.064 20

4 2 FC 94 AZ 191185 Mike WILLIAMS Tucson AZ Swift SE3 Competition Grinding 1:00.987 95.097 20

5 1 FF 22 AZ/CC 243238 Bud MORRISON Scottsdale AZ Swift DBI1 1:00.760 98.392 20

6 2 FF 10 Az 278486  Greg DALMOLIN Phoenix AZ Swift DB-1 1:01.432 93.762 19

7 1CF 21 AZ 334088 Brandon LABORDE Phoenix AZ Zink Z10 Creative Memories 1:10.723 81.444 17

8 3 FM 18 AZ 333689 Art POWELL Paradise Valley AZMazda 1:00.169 95.730 16 NR

9 1 FV 51 Az 235652 Jim ELI Tucson AZ Lazer MKII upracing.com 1:12.041 79.954 16
DNS FM 7 AZ 200985 Steve LENZMEIER Mesa AZ Star Mazda Lenzmeier Construction, Inc

DNS FM 75 AZ 307102 Kelly GALLANT Scottsdale AZ Star Mazda AccentureRussJohnsonAutomotiveFlRac

Class and Race Summary
Over all Leaders: 1 Laps 1-20

Race hard charger:# 22 Bud MORRISON

Class Car Laps Total time Speed Margin Dist. Car Best Lap Speed

FM 1 20 19:44.007 97.296 1.414 32.0 4 58.278 98.836 Lap 14
CF 21 17 20:34.640 79.310 None 27.2 21 1:10.723 81.444 Lap 16
FV 51 16 19:51.018 77.379 None 25.6 51 1:12.041 79.954 Lap 11

* = Under existing lap record
TIMED ELECTRONICALLY WITH THE CHRONOMIX CC737 - Software by RJK Systems
Allie Johnston

Chief of Timing & Scoring
Posted at: 3:07 P.M. 2/15/2004



